

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0143 Version: 1	1		
Туре:	Consent Staff Report	Status: Passed		
File created:	2/9/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners		nmissioners	
On agenda:	3/1/2022 Final action:			
Title:	North Sebastian Conservation Area - Request to Amend Florida Department of Environmental Protection Grant Award Agreement FCT Project No. 95-025-P56			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:	Grant, Grant for Conservation Area			
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment A			
Date	Ver. Action By	Action	Result	
3/1/2022	1 Board of County Com	missioners Approved staff's recomme	Approved staff's recommendation	

North Sebastian Conservation Area - Request to Amend Florida Department of Environmental Protection Grant Award Agreement FCT Project No. 95-025-P56

Staff recommends the Board accept Amendment 1 to the Grant Award Agreement for the DEP Contract Number 97-CT-3A-95-56-J1-025; FCT Project Number #95-025-P56 for the North Sebastian Conservation Area and requests the Board to authorize the Chairman to execute the Grant Award Agreement Amendment No. 1 on their behalf upon approval by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency.